503295836 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3342455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK MANUFACTURING, INC.	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOUNT, INC.
Street Address:	4909 SE INTERNATIONAL WAY
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7922563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503 222 9981

Email: ipdocketing@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109996-173562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger - Frederick Mfg Corp to Blount Inc#page1.tif source=Merger - Frederick Mfg Corp to Blount Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 503295836 REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0257

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

FREDERICK MANUFACTURING CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, with and into BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, a duly authorized officer of **BLOUNT**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation of the merger described herein (the "*Merger*"), hereby executes and acknowledges this Certificate of Merger on behalf of each of the Constituent Corporation pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE I

The names of the corporations that are Constituent Corporations to the Merger are BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), and FREDERICK MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Frederick").

ARTICLE II

The authorized capital stock of Frederick is 1,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value per share, all of which are issued and outstanding as of the date hereof, and the authorized capital stock of the Company is 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share, all of which are issued and outstanding.

ARTICLE III

The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 12, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement"), entered into by and between the Company and Frederick, has been adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Board of Directors of the Company and Frederick, and approved by the shareholders of the Company and Frederick, in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law,

ARTICLE IV

Effective December 31, 2006, Frederick is hereby merged with and into the Company, and the Company is the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

A-1

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0258

ARTICLE V

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the same as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company in effect immediately prior to the Merger.

ARTICLE VI

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 4909 SE International Way, Portland, Oregon 97222. The Surviving Corporation will furnish a copy of the Merger Agreement, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Company or Frederick.

ARTICLE VII

The right to use the name "Frederick Manufacturing Corporation" shall be transferred to the Company, and the name "Frederick Manufacturing Corporation" shall become an assumed business name of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company and Frederick each have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name by respective duly authorized officer as of this 12 day of December, 2006.

BLOUNT, INC.

Name:

Richard H. Irving, III

Title:

Senior Vice Presidents

General Counsel and Secretary

FREDERICK MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Richard H. Irving, III

Title:

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

A-2

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 05/06/2015